The following facility improvements are proposed for the upcoming November 2025 bond.

New Transportation
Center

? Location: District
property on Merriman

60+ year-old facility
needs replacement

Safer, larger service
bays for buses

Covered parking to
protect fleet

$ Contact: Christy Smith -
chsmith@pngisd.org

Interactive Classroom
Panels (Grades 6-12)

? Campuses: PNMS, GMS,
and PNGHS

Replace 15+ year-old
projectors

Boost student
engagement and digital

literacy

Support collaboration
and future-ready learning
$ Contact: Dr. Crystal
Werkheiser -
cwerkheiser@pngisd.org

High School Auditorium
Renovation

? Location: Existing HS
Auditorium

Nearing 72 years old,
last updated in 1997

Loud air handlers
interfere with performances
Worn-out seats &
outdated stage rigging

® Contact: Dr. Scott Ryan -
sryan@pngisd.org

Multipurpose Covered
Practice Facility

? Location: Current Bus Lot
Allows safe practices
during heat or storms

Turf available for sports,
band, cheer, and more

® Contact: Jeff Joseph -
jjoseph@pngisd.org

New CTE Construction
Science Classroom

? Location: Current HVAC
Classroom

High student interest in
construction careers
Modern tools,
ventilation, and safety
systems needed

$ Contact: Tanya Davis -
tadavis@pngisd.org

Renovate Existing
Transportation Building

? Location: Next to High
School

Provides indoor meeting
space for teams or large
groups

Safer space for storage
and equipment use

$ Contact: Jeff Joseph -
jjoseph@pngisd.org



New Multipurpose Facility
Building

? Location: Near
scoreboard/visitor side
Locker room &
restrooms for visiting teams
Weather-safe area for
teams, large groups,
teachers & coaches

$® Contact: Jeff Joseph -
jjoseph@pngisd.org

New Roofs at PNMS, GMS,

and HS

? Location: All three
campuses

Roofs out of warranty
and heavily patched
Prevent water damage,
improve energy efficiency
$ Contact: Jeff Bergeron -
jbergeron@pngisd.org

New High School
Competition Gym Floor

? Location: High School
Gym

Replace aging floor for
safety and appearance
Current floor is nearing
30 years old

® Contact: Jeff Joseph -
jjoseph@pngisd.org

New Boilers at High
School

? Location: High School
Existing boilers outdated
and failing

Improves heating
efficiency and reliability

® Contact: Jeff Bergeron -
jbergeron@pngisd.org

New Student Services
Center

?® Location: Near
Alternative Education

Campus
Replace 1968 building
Houses AEC,

registration, homebound,

and more

Safety upgrades and
modern workspaces

® Contact: Brian
Waguespack -
bwaguespack@pngisd.org

Band Hall A/C & Heating
Replacement

?® Location: HS Band Hall

Replace old,
underperforming HVAC unit
Improve comfort and air
quality for students

® Contact: Jeff Bergeron -

jbergeron@pngisd.org




